N0300000162

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	;#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	



12/31/02--01076--002 **87.50

FILED 03 JAN -8 AM 11: 12 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

une 1/also

M

\$

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Iorrell FROM: 1430 NW 47 Address Hue Coconut Creek FL. 33063 City, State & Zip <u>954-822-9105-</u>954822-6162 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

January 2, 2003

٩ ٦

WORRELL R. HYLTON 1430 NW 47 AVENUE COCONUT CREEK, FL 33063

SUBJECT: RESTORATION COMMUNITY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTE, INC. Ref. Number: W0300000052

We have received your document for RESTORATION COMMUNITY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 003A0000075

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

.

. •

٠,

4:

.

FOR

RESTORATION COMMUNITY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporations of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statues, adopts) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1- NAME

FILED 03 JAN -8 ANII: 12 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The name of the corporation shall be

RESTORATION COMMUNITY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

ARTICLE 11 - Principal place of business and mailing address

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 1430 NW 47 Ave, Coconut Creek Fl 33063 and the mailing address of this corporation shall be 1430 NW 47 Ave Coconut Creek Fl.33063.

ARTICLE 111 – Purpose(s)

. ..**.**

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is (are):

1) To provide a place where trained and experienced persons may help to educate, instruct and mentor young people.

2) To create a center for learning and personal development for the youth and other age groups.

3) To provide specific instructions and training on personal issues that affect the youth:

1) personal heath 2) personal hygiene 3) family and peer relationship concerns 4)

community values e.g. honesty and techniques on conflict resolutions

To provide a place to help the youth deal with peer pressure concerns: a) drug abuse b)
alcohol abuse c) teen pregnancies d).

5) To provide an environment for cultural and cross cultural expressions for the youth and other age groups.

6) To organize and operate all faith-based functions and activities including, but not limited to, regular meetings, that will enhance the above-mentioned youth-based issues and cater to community- based needs. The purpose(s) for which RESTORATION COMMUNITY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC. is exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary, and educational within the meaning of section 50l(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Law.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) Of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IV - Manner of election of directors

۲. هو

> The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed shall be stated in the bylaws. ARTICLE 5 - Limitations of corporate powers

ARTICLE V11 – Incorporator(s)

The names and the street addresses of the Directors and share holders for these articles of

-

.

.

incorporation is (are):

Rev. Worrell R. Hylton

1430 NW 47 Ave, Coconut Creek, Fl. 33063

Loris Anne Hylton

1430 NW 47 Ave., Coconut Creek Fl. 33063

Sheryl Collymore

3651 NW27 CT. Lauderdale Lakes FL.33311

Jacqueline Graham

3601 SW 2nd St. Ft. Lauderdale FL.33312 The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617 .0302, Florida Statues, unless limited as follows:

ARTICLE V1 - Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street of the initial registered agent be 1430 NW 47 Ave, Coconut Creek, Fl 33063 and the name of the registered agent at the address is Rev. Worrell R. Hylton.

ARTICLE V11 - Incorporators

•

r# *

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of incorporation this

<u>26</u> day of <u>December</u> 2002

Signature(s) of incorporator(s)

Worrell R. Hylton (President-Director) Loris-Anne Newman Hylton (V. President Director) Interest Sheryl Collymore (Secretary/Treasurer) Jacqueline Graham(Director)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statues, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designation the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

RESTORATION COMMUNITY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Reverend Worrell R. Hylton 1430 N.W 47 Ave, Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Having been as registered corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, named agent to accept service of process for the above stated

Signature:

FILED 03 JAN -8 AMII: 12 SECRETARY OF STATE

Date:

Ξ

. • •